
1999 AMA/w~ ••co/DuDlop/Yamaha/Out.rvaar.1 21 3 KAW Mark Brooks 889IN 2:22:56
~/Laeger/~./Klotz/Moo ••/Ac.rb~./IMS 22 3 suz Robert Miller 424PA 2:23:06

GrlUld •• t~oDal ero.. CountJ:y s.r~•• 23 3 RON Bob Beadling 808PA 2:25:02
Bound 8 - Boy.r, PA 24 3 RON Dan Mills 549PA 2:26:06

Jun. !5 , 6, 1999 25 3 RON Shawn Downing 477PA 2:26:15
MORBIBG BIKE RESULTS 26 3 KAW Stephen Guenther 267PA 2:26:48

27 3 YAM Jeremiah Ervin 415MD 2:28:29
125/200 C 28 3 YAM Ted Frank 253Pa 2:29:19
1 3 YAM Thomas Grogg 137WV 1:59:02 29 3 KTM Michael Melniczuk 622NJ 2:32:39
2 3 KAW Scott Watkins 2140R 2:02:38 30 3 KAW Fielder Thompson 631PA 2:33:55
3 3 KTM Justin Fluharty 236WV 2:05:17 31 3 YAM Joshua Ebig 252PA 2:43:22
4 3 KTM Mike Mihalik 536PA 2:18:31 32 3 YAM Eric Remick 464NJ 2:43:26
5 3 YAM Josh Powell 3310R 2:21:06 33 3 KAW Samuel Allen 218 IN 2:48:41
6 3 KAW Brian Melik 3220R 2:21:15 34 3 suz Justin Schwartz 271 OR 2:50:27
7 3 KAW Luke Stouffer 2120R 2:24:03 35 3 YAM Beau McGrew 407 IN 2:56:57
8 3 KTM Scott Kokowski 526PA 2:25:00 36 2 RON Trent Bartolotti 8730R 1:29:45
9 3 KAW Rarry Clark 5640R 2:26:03 37 2 YAM Eric Scheirer 914Pa 1:46:42
10 3 YAM Steve Relmick 154MI 2:26:52 38 2 RON Jason Adams 590PA 1:53:43
11 3 KTM Eric Spencer 143PA 2:27:12 39 2 SOZ Doug Williard 675PA 1:53:44
12 3 KAW Joseph Volpe 453NJ 2:27:21 40 2 KTM Lawrence Ropper 649PA 1:53:46
13 3 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 2190R 2:27:29 41 2 RON Mark Knoll 456PA 1:53:50
14 3 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304PA 2:28:10 42 2 YAM Robert Sherlock 728OR 1:55:53
15 3 soz Randy Carpenter 9250R 2:29:20 43 2 RON Nathan Wallace 781PA 1:58:44
16 3 KTM Reath Neely 270PA 2:29:23 44 2 KTM Karl Dodson 153PA 1:59:59
17 3 RON Adam Simcock 943MA 2:30:50 45 2 KAW Dave Guenther 767PA 2:08:55
18 3 YAM Bruce Peiffer 430PA 2:31:21 46 2 KAW Steve Loveday 686PA 2:12:46
19 3 KTM Greg North 507WV 2:33:10 47 1 RON Darin Ekis 468PA 0:46:11
20 3 RON Shawn Cotter 300PA 2:35:31 48 1 RON Robert Snyder 472PA 0:58:39
21 3 KAW Steven Wilcox 1640R 2:38:58 49 1 YAM Chris Porch 525PA 1:07:14
22 3 KAW Shaun Harold 317WV 2:42:01 50 1 KAW Wayne Bortmas 639PA 1:29:34
23 3 soz Clint Edwards 1800H 2:42:47 51 1 soz Greg Koebler 517Pa 2:27:08
24 2 YAM Scott Deal 514PA 1:48:00 52 1 RON Paul Staton 642OR 2:28:13
25 2 HON Paul Park 962NJ 1:48:45
26 2 KTM David Hall 4080H 1:54:14 4-Stroke C
27 2 KAW Shawn Johnson 459WV 1:54:19 1 3 YAM Michael Read 409PA 2:09:07
28 2 suz George Hobaugh 487PA 1:54:41 2 3 YAM Mike Keeton 4580R 2:12:13
29 2 YAM Chuck Schmitt 784PA 1:55:42 3 3 HON David Sacer 530PA 2:13:25
30 2 KAW Michael Mascarello 484PA 1:56:15 4 3 HON David Mihalko 152PA 2:13:38
31 2 KAW David Reese 390MD 1:57:02 5 3 YAM Don Beadling 809PA 2:21:44
32 2 KAW Robert Mihalek 619PA 1:57:24 6 3 RON David Riel 166PA 2:22:09
33 2 HON Justin Brink 531PA 2:02:35 7 3 YAM Charles Taylor 476PA 2:22:31
34 2 soz Robert Shidemantle 498PA 2:05:21 8 3 KAW Todd Eaton 447 TN 2:24:37
35 2 YAM Jim Legge 5660H 2:11:34 9 3 KAW Lanny Zeunges 909MD 2:26:10
36 2 KAW Shaun Dailey 804GA 2:12:52 10 3 YAM Gary Yough 774PA 2:27:43
37 2 YAM Tony Caristo 323PA 2:14:50 11 3 HON Eric Richardson 428PA 2:30:26
38 2 KAW Dan McClelland 497PA 2:23:49 12 3 YAM James Chapman 421PA 2:31:13
39 2 KAW David G Mace 427WV 2:26:46 13 3 RON James Rounce 641PA 2:31:19
40 2 HON Kerry R Jackson 537PA 2:44:25 14 3 KAW Jeffrey Booth 452NJ 2:32:27
41 1 YAM William Bova 790WV 0:56:00 15 3 HON Charles Litzel 213PA 2:35:34
42 1 KAW Chad Tasker 280MD 1:00:32 16 3 HON Robert French 662MD 2:50:34
43 1 KAW David Eaton 883TN 1:05:41 17 2 YAM Steven Payne 438NY 1:33:54
44 1 KAW Amos Good 521Pa 2:57:31 18 2 RON Bill Green 4750R 1:39:26

19 2 KAW Shannon Hayes 506KY 1:39:41
250/0pen C 20 2 YAM Bill Kronen 504 PA 1:43:05
1 3 RON Terry Deal 431PA 1:52:55 21 2 YAM Christopher McNany 756PA 1:49:12
2 3 YAM Daryl Gentry 4610R 1:55:30 22 2 HON Stacey Snead 1700R 1:54:45
3 3 RON Mico Borsuk 381NC 1:59:10 23 2 YAM John Reed 502PA 1:55:08
4 3 RON Clay Coorson 837PA 2:00:30 24 2 soz John Lee 177WV 2:10:21
5 3 YAM Cory Roenrk 255PA 2:00:53 25 2 RON Patrick Wilson 480PA 2:11:45
6 3 soz Eric Hone 404PA 2:04:34 26 2 HON Wesley Knippenberg 168MD 2:37:41
7 3 HON Jeffrey Dunn 637PA 2:05:17 27 1 YAM Brent Ellenberger 606PA 0:51:21
8 3 HON Derek Mieze 518PA 2:05:33 28 1 YAM James Quackenbush 437NY 1:07:09
9 3 KTM Len Kapton 689PA 2:05:37 29 1 HON Dale Carpenter 651MD 1:27:09
10 3 KAW Dan Kormos 680PA 2:06:42
11 3 soz Shawn Barnes 968PA 2:07:19 O/A
12 3 HON Jason Barkand 547PA 2:07:39 1 3 HON Terry Deal 431PA 1:52:55
13 3 YAM John Mellinger 279MD 2:08:01 2 3 YAM Daryl Gentry 4610H 1:55:30
14 3 HON Charles Cress 636PA 2:08:50 3 3 YAM Terry Mealer 178GA 1:55:53
15 3 YAM Daniel Nauman 263PA 2:14:15 4 3 YAM Thomas Grogg 137WV 1:59:02
16 3 HON Christopher Spear 425 IN 2:14:50 5 3 HON Mico Borsuk 381NC 1:59:10
17 3 KAW Justin Melhaney 359PA 2:15:09 6 3 CRE Thomas Ebersole 467 PA 2:00:14
18 3 HON Donald Schroeder 725PA 2:19:43 7 3 HON Clay Coorson 837PA 2:00:30
19 3 RON Forrest Tracey 999WV 2:20:52 8 3 RON Terry Flynn 136IN 2:00:53
20 3 YAM Eric Stewart 432PA 2:21:17 9 3 YAM Cory Roenrk 255PA 2:00:53

10 3 YAM Frank Erbe 1320H 2:01:12



11 3 KAW Scott Watkins 2140H 2:02:38 86 3 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 2190H 2:27:29
12 3 SUZ Eric Hone 404PA 2:04:34 87 3 YAM Richard White 151PA 2:27:30
13 3 HON David Scearce 864NC 2:04:35 88 3 YAM Gary Yough 774PA 2:27:43
14 3 KTM Justin Fluharty 236WV 2:05:17 89 3 YAM Donald Zinz 4850H 2:27:50
15 3 HON Jeffrey Dunn 637PA 2:05:17 90 3 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304PA 2:28:10
16 3 HON Derek Mieze 518PA 2:05:33 91 3 YAM Jeremiah Ervin 415MD 2:28:29
17 3 KTM Len Kapton 689PA 2:05:37 92 3 HON Don Harry 723PA 2:28:58
18 3 KAW Dan Kormos 680PA 2:06:42 93 3 YAM Ted Frank 253Pa 2:29:19
19 3 SUZ Shawn Barnes 968PA 2:07:19 94 3 SUZ Randy Carpenter 9250H 2:29:20
20 3 HON Jason Barkand 547PA 2:07:39 95 3 KTM Heath Neely 270PA 2:29:23
21 3 YAM John Mellinger 279MD 2:08:01 96 3 KTM Rob Lootens 811KY 2:29:38
22 3 YAM Cecil Rose 4570H 2:08:06 97 3 KTM Lawrence Hopper 156PA 2:29:59
23 3 KTM Butler 660 2:08:48 98 3 HON Eric Richardson 428PA 2:30:26
24 3 HON Charles Cress 636PA 2:08:50 99 3 HON Adam Simcock 943MA 2:30:50
25 3 YAM Michael Read 409PA 2:09:07 100 3 YAM James Chapman 421PA 2:31:13
26 3 KTM Jack Falbo 149WV 2:10:34 101 3 HON James Rounce 641PA 2:31:19
27 3 YAM Mike Keeton 4580H 2:12:13 102 3 YAM Bruce Peiffer 430PA 2:31:21
28 3 SUZ Mark Willman 196PA 2:13:15 103 3 YAM T Reese Jones 139PA 2:31:28
29 3 YAM John Curea 534PA 2:13:24 104 3 YAM Anthony Martinez 436PA 2:31:33
30 3 HON David Sacer 530PA 2:13:25 105 3 KTM Matthew Biedka 743PA 2:31:48
31 3 KTM Steve Futo 445GA 2:13:36 106 3 HON Rodney Frecker 4960H 2:32:09
32 3 HON David Mihalko 152PA 2:13:38 107 3 KTM Thomas Richardson 557PA 2:32:23
33 3 YAM Daniel Nauman 263PA 2:14:15 108 3 KAW Jeffrey Booth 452NJ 2:32:27
34 3 HON Christopher Spear 425 IN 2:14:50 109 3 KTM Michael Melniczuk 622NJ 2:32:39
36 3 HON Von Brachna 244PA 2:15:09 110 3 KTM Greg North 507WV 2:33:10
35 3 KAW Justin Melhaney 359PA 2:15:09 111 3 KAW Fielder Thompson 631PA 2:33:55
37 3 KAW Marty Thacker 440KY 2:16:52 112 3 HON Shawn Cotter 300PA 2:35:31
38 3 KAW David Diatri 481PA 2:16:57 113 3 HON Charles Litzel 213PA 2:35:34
39 3 HON David Powell 1810H 2:17:12 114 3 YAM Mike Anderson 4890H 2:37:39
40 3 SUZ Mike Nichols 189IN 2:17:58 115 3 KTM Louis Mascarello 483PA 2:37:43
41 3 KAW John Dunn 217CT 2:18:18 116 3 KAW Steven Wilcox 1640H 2:38:58
42 3 KTM Mike Mihalik 536PA 2:18:31 117 3 KAW Kurt Bauer 402 IN 2:40:15
43 3 HON Richard Maley 593SC 2:19:03 118 3 KAW Joseph Neff 520PA 2:41:14
44 3 HON Donald Schroeder 725PA 2:19:43 119 3 KAW Shaun Harold 317WV 2:42:01
45 3 HON Lawrence Alderton 429 2:19:55 120 3 SUZ Clint Edwards 1800H 2:42:47
46 3 YAM Frederick Schmidt 320PA 2:19:56 121 3 YAM Joshua Ebig 252PA 2:43:22
47 3 YAM Joe Klinsensmith 160PA 2:19:58 122 3 YAM Eric Remick 464NJ 2:43:26
48 3 KAW Joseph Misinay 611PA 2:20:03 123 3 KAW Samuel Allen 218IN 2:48:41
49 3 YAM Eric Simpson 997PA 2:20:11 124 3 SUZ Justin Schwartz 2710H 2:50:27
50 3 HON Forrest Tracey 999WV 2:20:52 125 3 HON Robert French 662MD 2:50:34
51 3 YAM Mark Feth 169PA 2:20:59 126 3 YAM Beau McGrew 407IN 2:56:57
52 3 YAM Josh Powell 3310H 2:21:06 127 2 HON Trent Bartolotti 8730H 1:29:45
53 3 KTM John Savoie 435MI 2:21:11 128 2 YAM Steven Payne 438NY 1:33:54
54 3 KAW Brian Melik 3220H 2:21:15 129 2 HON Bill Green 4750H 1:39:26
55 3 YAM Eric Stewart 432PA 2:21:17 130 2 KAW Shannon Hayes 506KY 1:39:41
56 3 YAM Don Beadling 809PA 2:21:44 131 2 HON Douglas Noll 663PA 1:40:24
57 3 YAM Brudley Kokowsky 966PA 2:21:59 132 2 YAM Bill Kronen 504PA 1:43:05
58 3 HON David Riel 166PA 2:22:09 133 2 KTM Stephen Young 626KY 1:46:17
59 3 YAM Charles Taylor 476PA 2:22:31 134 2 YAM Eric Scheirer 914Pa 1:46:42
60 3 KTM Robert Ficca 494PA 2:22:49 135 2 YAM Scott Deal 514PA 1:48:00
61 3 KTM Larry Pentz 552PA 2:22:55 136 2 HON Paul Park 962NJ 1:48:45
62 3 KAW Mark Brooks 889IN 2:22:56 137 2 HON Kerry Jackson 655PA 1:49:03
63 3 SUZ Robert Miller 424PA 2:23:06 138 2 YAM Christopher McNany 756PA 1:49:12
64 3 SUZ Willard Root 442PA 2:23:57 139 2 YAM Ron Spiegel 434 PA 1:52:52
65 3 KAW Luke Stouffer 2120H 2:24:03 140 2 SUZ Terry Colosimo 595PA 1:53:20
66 3 KAW Todd Eaton 447TN 2:24:37 141 2 HON Jason Adams 590PA 1:53:43
67 3 KTM Scott Kokowski 526PA 2:25:00 142 2 SUZ Doug Williard 675PA 1:53:44
68 3 HON Bob Beadling 808PA 2:25:02 143 2 KTM Lawrence Hopper 649PA 1:53:46
69 3 SUZ Paul Clary 538PA 2:25:10 144 2 HON Mark Knoll 456PA 1:53:50
70 3 SUZ Gary Fridley 953WV 2:25:11 145 2 KTM David Hall 4080H 1:54:14
71 3 KAW Chip Smith 7830H 2:25:12 146 2 KAW Shawn Johnson 459WV 1:54:19
72 3 YAM Greg Nehr 462PA 2:25:28 147 2 SUZ George Hobaugh 487PA 1:54:41
73 3 HON Michael ORourke 490NY 2:25:55 148 2 HON Stacey Snead 1700H 1:54:45
74 3 YAM Eric Guenther 240PA 2:25:58 149 2 YAM John Reed 502PA 1:55:08
75 3 KAW Steven Camper 5050H 2:26:01 150 2 YAM Chuck Schmitt 784PA 1:55:42
76 3 KAW Harry Clark 5640H 2:26:03 151 2 YAM Robert Sherlock 7280H 1:55:53
77 3 HON Dan Mills 549PA 2:26:06 152 2 KAW Michael Mascarello 484PA 1:56:15
78 3 KAW Lanny Zeunges 909MD 2:26:10 153 2 KAW David Reese 390MD 1:57:02
79 3 HON Shawn Downing 477PA 2:26:15 154 2 KAW Robert Mihalek 619PA 1:57:24
80 3 KAW Mike Livada 761PA 2:26:17 155 2 HON Nathan Wallace 781 PA 1:58:44
81 3 SUZ James Chappell 439PA 2:26:45 156 2 KTM David Metzler 1730H 1:58:55
82 3 KAW Stephen Guenther 267PA 2:26:48 157 2 KTM Karl Dodson 153PA 1:59:59
83 3 YAM Steve Helmick 154MI 2:26:52 158 2 KAW Ronald Dively 343MD 2:01:06
84 3 KTM Eric Spencer 143PA 2:27:12 159 2 HON Justin Brink 531PA 2:02:35
85 3 KAW Joseph Volpe 453NJ 2:27:21 160 2 SUZ Robert Shidemantle 498PA 2:05:21



161 2 KAW Dave Guenther 767PA 2:08:55 4 3 YAM John Curea 534PA 2:13:24
162 2 SUZ John Lee 177WV 2:10:21 5 3 HON David Powell 1810H 2:17:12
163 2 KTM Boyd Warner 176WV 2:10:35 6 3 SUZ Mike Nichols 189IN 2:17:58
164 2 YAM Jim Legge 5660H 2:11:34 7 3 HON Richard Maley 593SC 2:19:03
165 2 HON Patrick Wilson 480PA 2:11:45 8 3 YAM Frederick Schmidt 320PA 2:19:56
166 2 KAW Steve Loveday 686PA 2:12:46 9 3 YAM Eric Simpson 997PA 2:20:11
167 2 KAW Shaun Dailey 804GA 2:12:52 10 3 YAM Mark Feth 169PA 2:20:59
168 2 YAM Tony Caristo 323PA 2:14:50 11 3 KTM Robert Ficca 494PA 2:22:49
169 2 KAW Dan McClelland 497PA 2:23:49 12 3 KTM Larry Pentz 552PA 2:22:55
170 2 KTM Joel Patney 558PA 2:25:05 13 3 SUZ Willard Root 442PA 2:23:57
171 2 KAW David G Mace 427WV 2:26:46 14 3 SUZ Paul Clary 538PA 2:25:10
172 2 HON Wesley Knippenberg 168MD 2:37:41 15 3 YAM Greg Nehr 462PA 2:25:28
173 2 HON Kerry R Jackson 537PA 2:44:25 16 3 KAW Mike Livada 761PA 2:26:17
174 1 YAM Wayne Beatty 126NC 0:42:41 17 3 SUZ James Chappell 439PA 2:26:45
175 1 HON Darin Ekis 468PA 0:46:11 18 3 YAM Richard White 151PA 2:27:30
176 1 KTM James Jenkins 488NY 0:47:07 19 3 YAM Donald Zinz 4850H 2:27:50
177 1 YAM Brent Ellenberger 606PA 0:51:21 20 3 HON Don Harry 723PA 2:28:58
178 1 YAM Bob Gregg 814KY 0:53:27 21 3 KTM Rob Lootens 811KY 2:29:38
179 1 YAM William Bova 790WV 0:56:00 22 3 KTM Lawrence Hopper 156PA 2:29:59
180 1 HON Robert Snyder 472PA 0:58:39 23 3 YAM T Reese Jones 139PA 2:31:28
181 1 KAW Chad Tasker 280MD 1:00:32 24 3 YAM Anthony Martinez 436PA 2:31:33
182 1 HON Dorian Mieze 159PA 1:02:47 25 3 KTM Matthew Biedka 743PA 2:31:48
183 1 KAW David Eaton 883TN 1:05:41 26 3 KTM Thomas Richardson 557PA 2:32:23
184 1 KTM Gary Bisang 471KY 1:07:02 27 3 YAM Mike Anderson 4890H 2:37:39
185 1 YAM James Quackenbush 437NY 1:07:09 28 3 KTM Louis Mascarello 483PA 2:37:43
186 1 YAM Chris Porch 525PA 1:07:14 29 3 KAW Kurt Bauer 402 IN 2:40:15
187 1 KTM Douglas McQuillan 165PA 1:10:48 30 3 KAW Joseph Neff 520PA 2:41:14
188 1 YAM Steve Brunton 5390H 1:13:29 31 2 HON Kerry Jackson 655PA 1:49:03
189 1 GAS Jonathan Rentschler 8820H 1:14:47 32 2 YAM Ron Spiegel 434PA 1:52:52
190 1 KTM Raymond Hindman 492PA 1:23:06 33 2 SUZ Terry Colosimo 595PA 1:53:20
191 1 HON Robert Laroche 478RI 1:23:32 34 2 KTM David Metzler 1730H 1:58:55
192 1 HON Dale Carpenter 651MD 1:27:09 35 2 KTM Boyd Warner 176WV 2:10:35
193 1 KAW Wayne Bortmas 639PA 1:29:34 36 1 YAM Bob Gregg 814KY 0:53:27
194 1 SUZ Greg Koebler 517Pa 2:27:08 37 1 HON Dorian Mieze 159PA 1:02:47
195 1 HON Paul Staton 6420H 2:28:13 38 1 KTM Gary Bisang 471KY 1:07:02
196 1 KAW Amos Good 521Pa 2:57:31 39 1 KTM Douglas McQuillan 165PA 1:10:48

40 1 KTM Raymond Hindman 492PA 1:23:06
Senior (+40)C 41 1 HON Robert Laroche 478RI 1:23:32
1 3 SUZ Mark Willman 196PA 2:13:15
2 3 KTM Steve Futo 445GA 2:13:36
3 3 HON Von Brachna 244PA 2:15:09
4 3 KAW Marty Thacker 440KY 2:16:52
5 3 KAW David Diatri 481PA 2:16:57
6 3 KAW John Dunn 217CT 2:18:18
7 3 YAM Joe Klinsensmith 160PA 2:19:58
8 3 KAW Joseph Misinay 611PA 2:20:03
9 3 KTM John Savoie 435MI 2:21:11
10 3 YAM Brudley Kokowsky 966PA 2:21:59
11 3 SUZ Gary Fridley 953WV 2:25:11
12 3 HON Michael ORourke 490NY 2:25:55
13 3 YAM Eric Guenther 240PA 2:25:58
14 3 KAW Steven Camper 5050H 2:26:01
15 3 HON Rodney Frecker 4960H 2:32:09
16 2 HON Douglas Noll 663PA 1:40:24
17 2 KTM Stephen Young 626KY 1:46:17
18 2 KAW Ronald Dively 343MD 2:01:06
19 2 KTM Joel Patney 558PA 2:25:05
20 1 YAM Steve Brunton 5390H 1:13:29
21 1 GAS Jonathan Rentschler 8820H 1:14:47
Super Senior (+
1 3 YAM Terry Mealer 178GA 1:55:53
2 3 CRE Thomas Ebersole 467PA 2:00:14
3 3 HON Terry Flynn 136IN 2:00:53
4 3 YAM Frank Erbe 1320H 2:01:12
5 3 KTM Jack Falbo 149WV 2:10:34
6 3 HON Lawrence Alderton 429 2:19:55
7 3 KAW Chip Smith 7830H 2:25:12
8 1 YAM Wayne Beatty 126NC 0:42:41
9 1 KTM James Jenkins 488NY 0:47:07
Vet (+30) C
1 3 HON David Scearce 864NC 2:04:35
2 3 YAM Cecil Rose 4570H 2:08:06
3 3 KTM Butler 660 2:08:48


